

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0679-22 Version: 1 Name: Economic Development Services PSAs

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/27/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2022 Final action: 7/7/2022

Enactment date: 7/7/2022 Enactment #: R-402-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute Purchase of Service Agreements (awarded pursuant to RFP 26-2022) with Commerce Lexington Inc. (\$300,000) and the Urban League of Lexington-Fayette County, Incorporated (\$150,000), for economic development services for the Urban County Government, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated, with renewal subject to the Budgeting of sufficient funds in future fiscal

years; effective upon passage of Council. [Mayor's Office, Atkins]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Economic Development Services Blue Sheet FY2023.pdf, 2. Economic Development PSA 2022

Commerce Lexington DRAFT.pdf, 3. Economic Development PSA 2022 Urban League DRAFT.pdf, 4. 00760060.pdf, 5. R-402-2022, 6. Contract #172-2022 - Commerce Lex, 7. Contract #172-2022 - Urban

League

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	1	Urban County Council		
7/5/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	